2023 Grant/Sponsorship Program Details as of August 15, 2023

734-001 Non-City Agency Grant Program Golf Tournaments
Stout Street Foundation

Rotary Golf Tournament 2023

Yeti Classic - Reunion Elementary Parent Group

734-003 Non-City Agency Grant Program Non-City Agency Grants
Boys & Girls Club Gala

Food for Hope Annual Gala

Healing Hearts Benefit - Pennock Center for Counseling

Spring Out of Homelessness - Almost Home, Inc.

Kentucky Derby in Derby - Chamber of Commerce

14er Fest - Adams 14 Education Foundation

Alsup Elementary - YMCA

2023 Pride Festival - Adams County Fair

A Precious Child Annual Fundraising Event

180 Community Reach Church

2023 Night on the Greenway - Sand Creek Regional Greenway
Community Uplift Partnership

Harvest Moon 2023 - Friends of the Front Range Refuges Event
Ciders, Sliders, Tacos & Beer - Ralston House

2023 ECPAC Breakfast - Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County
2023 Trap & Clays Invitational - Commerce City Rotary

Organizations "pre-approved" in the 2023 budget process - 10 organization
have not reached out yet

Invoice Date
5/16/2023
6/28/2023

Pending

2/6/2023
2/10/2023
2/6/2023
3/6/2023
3/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/12/2023
5/23/2023
7/12/2023
7/13/2023
8/3/2023
Pending
Pending
Pending
Proposed
Pending

Totaling

Amount
$ 2,500.00
S 1,000.00
$ 2,500.00
S 6,000.00

$ 3,500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 3,500.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 37,500.00

$ 19,700.00

Budget

Balance

S 23,150.00 $ 17,150.00

*approved at 1250.00

S 42,700.00 $ 5,200.00

Currently not expended

Total Available

$ 22,350.00
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