## 2023 Grant/Sponsorship Program Details as of August 15, 2023

734-001 Non-City Agency Grant Program Golf Tournaments	Invoice Date	Amount	Budget Balance
Stout Street Foundation	5/16/2023	\$ 2,500.00	
Rotary Golf Tournament 2023	6/28/2023	\$ 1,000.00	
Yeti Classic - Reunion Elementary Parent Group	Pending	\$ 2,500.00	
		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,150.00 \$ 17,150.00
734-003 Non-City Agency Grant Program Non-City Agency Grants			
Boys & Girls Club Gala	2/6/2023	\$ 3,500.00	
Food for Hope Annual Gala	2/10/2023	\$ 1,000.00	
Healing Hearts Benefit - Pennock Center for Counseling	2/6/2023	\$ 1,000.00	_
Spring Out of Homelessness - Almost Home, Inc.	3/6/2023	\$ 2,500.00	
Kentucky Derby in Derby - Chamber of Commerce	3/3/2023	\$ 2,500.00	
14er Fest - Adams 14 Education Foundation	4/3/2023	\$ 3,000.00	
Alsup Elementary - YMCA	4/12/2023	\$ 4,000.00	
2023 Pride Festival - Adams County Fair	5/23/2023	\$ 3,000.00	
A Precious Child Annual Fundraising Event	7/12/2023	\$ 3,500.00	
180 Community Reach Church	7/13/2023	\$ 2,000.00	
2023 Night on the Greenway - Sand Creek Regional Greenway	8/3/2023	\$ 2,500.00	*approved at 1250.00
Community Uplift Partnership	Pending	\$ 2,500.00	
Harvest Moon 2023 - Friends of the Front Range Refuges Event	Pending	\$ 2,500.00	
Ciders, Sliders, Tacos & Beer - Ralston House	Pending	\$ 1,500.00	
2023 ECPAC Breakfast - Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County	Proposed	\$ 1,000.00	
2023 Trap & Clays Invitational - Commerce City Rotary	Pending	\$ 1,500.00	
		\$ 37,500.00	\$ 42,700.00 \$ 5,200.00
Organizations "pre-approved" in the 2023 budget process - 10 organization			
have not reached out yet	Totaling	\$ 19,700.00	Currently not expended
			Total Available \$ 22,350.00
			Total Available \$ 22,350.00